

GE Grid Solutions, LLC

Critical Communications Infrastructure #100-8525 Baxter Place Burnaby, BC, V5A 4V7 Canada

DATE: MARCH 6TH, 2023

Attn: Mr. Daniel Stephens

Department of Public Utilities-Electric

City of Naperville 1392 Aurora Ave. Naperville, IL 60540 Tel.: 630-305-3786

Email: stephensd@naperville.il.us

Dear Mr. Stephens,

This confirms that GE Grid Solutions, LLC Lentronics is the original equipment manufacturer of the Lentronics Multiplexer and Packet-Switched products (known as JungleMUX and JunglePAX respectively) and the sale of this equipment in US and Canada is currently transacted directly between GE Grid Solutions, LLC. and purchasing end-users, and that there are no authorized distributors or resellers of this product in your region.

GE also is the sole provider for support services and training on our products.

Your truly,

Adam Nicholls

alast 1

Product Line Leader, Lentronics Multiplexer
GE Grid Solutions, LLC - Critical Communications Infrastructure (CIC)

604-992-8624

Adam.nicholls@ge.com